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Al Williams - Al Williams
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI  * 341 21.31
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 357 22.31
Trent Richardson RB IND @ DAL  * 109 6.81
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 220 13.75
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 296 18.50
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET  * 255 15.94
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE  * 216 13.50
Randy Bullock K HOU vs BAL  * 139 8.69
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs IND  * 151 9.44
Cam Newton QB CAR vs CLE 265 16.56
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs BUF 108 6.75
Joseph Randle RB DAL vs IND 51 3.19
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs BAL 186 11.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO 218 13.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs DET 121 7.56

Can U Hear My Sneakers? - Larry Rucker
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ CHI  * 273 17.06
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs CLE  * 146 9.13
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 204 12.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 337 21.06
Mike Wallace WR MIA vs MIN  * 206 12.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ CAR  * 52 3.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT  * 178 11.13
Justin Tucker K BAL @ HOU  * 139 8.69
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Latavius Murray RB OAK vs BUF 84 5.25
Terrance West RB CLE @ CAR 109 6.81
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @ CAR 115 7.19
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL 175 10.94
Charles Johnson WR MIN @ MIA 90 5.63
Jordan Reed TE WAS vs PHI 92 5.75

Damn It - Dre
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 304 19.00
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 357 22.31
Dan Herron RB IND @ DAL  * 71 4.44
Matt Asiata RB MIN @ MIA  * 185 11.56
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs SDG  * 218 13.63
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 344 21.50
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ  * 263 16.44
Matt Bryant K ATL @ NOR  * 140 8.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 193 12.06
Robert Griffin III QB WAS vs PHI 97 6.06
Jonas Gray RB NWE @ NYJ 74 4.63
Andre Williams RB NYG @ STL 141 8.81
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL 175 10.94
Mohamed Sanu WR CIN vs DEN 176 11.00
Marquess Wilson WR CHI vs DET 34 2.13

Derrick Singleton - Derrick Singleton
Tony Romo QB DAL vs IND  * 287 17.94
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs MIN  * 225 14.06
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SEA  * 175 10.94
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 220 13.75
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL  * 267 16.69
Mike Evans WR TAM vs GNB  * 242 15.13
Owen Daniels TE BAL @ HOU  * 118 7.38
Caleb Sturgis K MIA vs MIN  * 135 8.44
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ HOU 286 17.88
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs DEN 249 15.56
Chris Johnson RB NYJ vs NWE 111 6.94
Kendall Wright WR TEN @ JAC 163 10.19
Keenan Allen WR SDG @ SFO 171 10.69
Dwayne Allen TE IND @ DAL 113 7.06

Duke - Jermaine Washington
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 347 21.69
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 291 18.19
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 380 23.75
Harry Douglas WR ATL @ NOR  * 115 7.19
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 383 23.94
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 211 13.19
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC  * 172 10.75
Dan Bailey K DAL vs IND  * 147 9.19
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ OAK  * 249 15.56
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs KAN 356 22.25
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ OAK 59 3.69
Andre Williams RB NYG @ STL 141 8.81
Branden Oliver RB SDG @ SFO 142 8.88
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ 208 13.00
Mychal Rivera TE OAK vs BUF 128 8.00

EURO GANG !! - Christian Woollams
Andrew Luck QB IND @ DAL  * 411 25.69
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 250 15.63
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 380 23.75
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs DEN  * 224 14.00
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 189 11.81
Donte Moncrief WR IND @ DAL  * 93 5.81
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN  * 161 10.06
Cody Parkey K PHI @ WAS  * 158 9.88
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ STL  * 150 9.38
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI 341 21.31
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 198 12.38
Harry Douglas WR ATL @ NOR 115 7.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vs KAN 133 8.31
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ HOU 197 12.31
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs CLE 169 10.56

Heisenberg - Nick Fabbroni
Mark Sanchez QB PHI @ WAS  * 161 10.06
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI  * 180 11.25
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 275 17.19
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 298 18.63
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 296 18.50
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ CAR  * 52 3.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 224 14.00
Phil Dawson K SFO vs SDG  * 121 7.56
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA  * 168 10.50
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ CHI 273 17.06
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs MIN 288 18.00
Frank Gore RB SFO vs SDG 168 10.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ PIT 129 8.06
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vs BAL 232 14.50
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs KAN 155 9.69

Keene - Chris Keene
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET  * 282 17.63
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ NOR  * 134 8.38
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI  * 180 11.25
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vs PHI  * 212 13.25
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 323 20.19
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL  * 267 16.69
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 224 14.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ DAL  * 150 9.38
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 193 12.06
Alfred Blue RB HOU vs BAL 93 5.81
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @ WAS 196 12.25
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vs KAN 133 8.31
Caleb Sturgis K MIA vs MIN 135 8.44
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ CAR 150 9.38
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Kevin Singleton - Kevin Singleton
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ CIN  * 364 22.75
Bishop Sankey RB TEN @ JAC  * 84 5.25
Alfred Blue RB HOU vs BAL  * 93 5.81
Wes Welker WR DEN @ CIN  * 103 6.44
Kenny Stills WR NOR vs ATL  * 172 10.75
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ STL  * 300 18.75
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ WAS  * 139 8.69
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ NYJ  * 164 10.25
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ CHI  * 198 12.38
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs KAN 356 22.25
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN @ CIN 101 6.31
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN 183 11.44
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ SFO 168 10.50
John Brown WR ARI vs SEA 146 9.13
Brandon McManus K DEN @ CIN 68 4.25

Larry Strand - Larry Strand
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ CIN  * 364 22.75
Frank Gore RB SFO vs SDG  * 168 10.50
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs MIN  * 225 14.06
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs SDG  * 218 13.63
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 153 9.56
Percy Harvin WR NYJ vs NWE  * 124 7.75
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET  * 213 13.31
Phil Dawson K SFO vs SDG  * 121 7.56
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs SDG  * 168 10.50
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ SFO 291 18.19
Chris Johnson RB NYJ vs NWE 111 6.94
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs IND 142 8.88
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vs CLE 222 13.88

Losses by RUCK - Tyrone Rucker
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 347 21.69
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @ STL  * 136 8.50
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 218 13.63
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ  * 208 13.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM  * 286 17.88
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @ OAK  * 196 12.25
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET  * 213 13.31
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 141 8.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ CIN  * 187 11.69
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ NYJ 154 9.63
Bryce Brown RB BUF @ OAK 42 2.63
Terrance West RB CLE @ CAR 109 6.81
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SEA 164 10.25
Allen Hurns WR JAC vs TEN 151 9.44
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ PIT 164 10.25

Lucky#12 - Chris Cox
Eli Manning QB NYG @ STL  * 308 19.25
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 310 19.38
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 391 24.44
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 228 14.25
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 383 23.94
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 211 13.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE  * 216 13.50
Dan Bailey K DAL vs IND  * 147 9.19
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs MIN  * 177 11.06
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET 282 17.63
Trent Richardson RB IND @ DAL 109 6.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA 153 9.56
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs MIN 178 11.13
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT 178 11.13
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ WAS 238 14.88

Moved on to Fan Duel! - Trevor Marsh
Eli Manning QB NYG @ STL  * 308 19.25
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 250 15.63
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 250 15.63
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 208 13.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ  * 215 13.44
Mike Evans WR TAM vs GNB  * 242 15.13
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ  * 263 16.44
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 141 8.81
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ TAM  * 193 12.06
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs SDG 273 17.06
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ OAK 176 11.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ NYJ 91 5.35
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs DET 177 11.06
Andrew Hawkins WR CLE @ CAR 151 9.44
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs MIN 177 11.06

Oronde Ward - Oronde Ward
Andrew Luck QB IND @ DAL  * 411 25.69
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 218 13.63
Tre Mason RB STL vs NYG  * 140 8.75
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ DAL  * 149 9.31
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs GNB  * 177 11.06
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 344 21.50
Larry Donnell TE NYG @ STL  * 151 9.44
Dan Carpenter K BUF @ OAK  * 149 9.31
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ DAL  * 178 11.13
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs MIN 288 18.00
Bobby Rainey RB TAM vs GNB 112 7.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN 183 11.44
James Jones WR OAK vs BUF 169 10.56
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ HOU 189 11.81
Jason Witten TE DAL vs IND 159 9.94

SlickRichDaRuler - Rich
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ TAM  * 395 24.69
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 204 12.75
Joique Bell RB DET @ CHI  * 189 11.81
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs GNB  * 177 11.06
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS  * 280 17.50
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET  * 255 15.94
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO  * 218 13.63
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ DAL  * 150 9.38
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ DAL  * 178 11.13
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ SFO 67 4.19
Denard Robinson RB JAC vs TEN 115 7.19
Tre Mason RB STL vs NYG 140 8.75
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR 208 13.00
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI 258 16.13
Mychal Rivera TE OAK vs BUF 128 8.00

Stay Tuned - Julian Smith
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 304 19.00
Joique Bell RB DET @ CHI  * 189 11.81
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL  * 198 12.38
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs DEN  * 224 14.00
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS  * 280 17.50
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 298 18.63
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN  * 161 10.06
Cody Parkey K PHI @ WAS  * 158 9.88
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs CLE  * 169 10.56
Matt Asiata RB MIN @ MIA 185 11.56
Kenny Britt WR STL vs NYG 137 8.56
Mohamed Sanu WR CIN vs DEN 176 11.00
Kenny Stills WR NOR vs ATL 172 10.75
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA 168 10.50

Steviejallday - Stevie J
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 312 19.50
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 250 15.63
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 291 18.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 337 21.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 323 20.19
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @ WAS  * 196 12.25
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC  * 172 10.75
Justin Tucker K BAL @ HOU  * 139 8.69
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs NYG  * 208 13.00
Cam Newton QB CAR vs CLE 265 16.56
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ OAK 176 11.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ NYJ 91 5.35
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs PHI 155 9.69
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ CAR 80 5.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vs BAL 198 12.38
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Vance Butler - Vance Butler
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs SDG  * 273 17.06
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ NOR  * 134 8.38
Bobby Rainey RB TAM vs GNB  * 112 7.00
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vs PHI  * 212 13.25
Mike Wallace WR MIA vs MIN  * 206 12.88
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vs CLE  * 222 13.88
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs SDG  * 57 3.56
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI vs SEA  * 122 7.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ OAK  * 249 15.56
Alex Smith QB KAN @ PIT 218 13.63
Reggie Bush RB DET @ CHI 98 6.13
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs BUF 108 6.75
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs SDG 157 9.81
Coby Fleener TE IND @ DAL 173 10.81
Nick Novak K SDG @ SFO 113 7.06

Wan - wan
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 312 19.50
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ NYJ  * 154 9.63
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 391 24.44
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ SFO  * 168 10.50
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 228 14.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM  * 286 17.88
Coby Fleener TE IND @ DAL  * 173 10.81
Mason Crosby K GNB @ TAM  * 144 9.00
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NWE  * 128 8.00
Brian Hoyer QB CLE @ CAR 179 11.19
Darren Sproles RB PHI @ WAS 141 8.81
Jonas Gray RB NWE @ NYJ 74 4.63
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs PHI 155 9.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ HOU 197 12.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ CHI 198 12.38

XtraBlak - Virg
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ TAM  * 395 24.69
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 310 19.38
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 275 17.19
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI  * 258 16.13
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ STL  * 300 18.75
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs MIN  * 178 11.13
Dwayne Allen TE IND @ DAL  * 113 7.06
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ NYJ  * 164 10.25
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs NYG  * 208 13.00
Doug Martin RB TAM vs GNB 74 4.63
Dan Herron RB IND @ DAL 71 4.44
Keenan Allen WR SDG @ SFO 171 10.69
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @ OAK 196 12.25
Heath Miller TE PIT vs KAN 154 9.63
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ WAS 238 14.88

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


